
 

 Supplementary table 1.  Association between antibodies and manifestations in JSLE 	  

  Mucocutane

ous	
 LN	  NPSLE	  Serositis	  Arthritis	  

  Invol

ved	

Not 
Invol

ved	 χ

2

	

Invol

ved	

Not 
Invol

ved	 χ

2

	

Invol

ved	

Not 
Invol

ved	 χ

2

	

Invol

ved	

Not 
Invol

ved	 χ

2

	

Invol

ved	

Not 
Invol

ved	 χ

2

	

Anti- 

Ro52/S

SA	

Positi

ve 

n(%)	

27 

87.1%	
4 

12.9%	
0.003 

P=0.9

57	

11 

35.5%	
20 

64.5%	
1.343 

P=0.2

47	

7 

22.6%	
24 

77.4%	
1.032 

P=0.3

10	

9 

29%	
22 

71%	
0.454 

P=0.5

00	

10 

32.3%	
21 

67.7%	
0.279 

P=0.5

97	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

39 

86.7%	
6 

13.3%	
 22 

48.9%	
23 

51.5%	
 15 

33.3%	
30 

66.7%	
 10 

19%	
35 

57%	
 12 

26.7%	
33 

73.3%	
 

Anti- 

Ro60/S

SA	

Positi

ve 

n(%)	

34 

94.4%	
2 

5.6%	
2.311 

P=0.1

28	

15 

41.7%	
21 

58.3%	
0.086 

P=0.7

70	

8 

22.2%	
28 

77.8%	
1.504 

P=0.2

20	

11 

30.6%	
25 

69.4%	
1.126 

P=0.2

89	

10 

27.8%	
26 

72.2%	
0.045 

P=0.8

31	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

32 

80%	
8 

20%	
 18 

45%	
22 

55%	
 14 

35%	
26 

65%	
 8 

19%	
32 

57%	
 12 

30%	
28 

70%	
 

Anti- 

La/SSB	
Positi

ve 

n(%)	

8 

72.7%	
3 

27.3%	
2.242 

P=0.1

34	

5 

45.5%	
6 

54.5%	
0.022 

P=0.8

83	

2 

18.2%	
9 

81.8%	
0.242 

P=0.6

23	

5 

45.5%	
6 

54.5%	
1.736 

P=0.1

88	

4 

36.4%	
7 

63.6%	
0.052 

P=0.8

20	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

58 

89.2%	
7 

10.8%	
 28 

43.1%	
37 

56.9%	
 20 

30.8%	
45 

69.2%	
 14 

21.5%	
51 

78.5%	
 18 

27.7%	
47 

72.3%	
 

Anti-Sm	 Positi

ve 

n(%)	

21 

95.5%	
1 

4.5%	
1.089 

P=0.2

97	

10 

45.5%	
12 

54.5%	
0.052 

P=0.8

19	

5 

22.7%	
17 

77.3%	
0.582 

P=0.4

45	

4 

18.2%	
18 

81.8%	
0.768 

P=0.3

81	

7 

31.8%	
15 

68.2%	
0.124 

P=0.7

25	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

45 

66%	
9 

16.7%	
 23 

42.6%	
31 

57.4%	
 17 

31.5%	
37 

68.5%	
 15 

27.8%	
39 

72.2%	
 15 

27.8%	
39 

72.2%	
 

Anti- 

u1RNP	
Positi

ve 

n(%)	

27 

87.1%	
4 

12.9%	
0.003 

P=0.9

56	

15 

48.4%	
16 

51.6%	
0.526 

P=0.4

68	

8 

25.8%	
23 

74.2%	
0.251 

P=0.6

16	

5 

16.1%	
26 

83.9%	
2.197 

P=0.1

38	

10 

32.3%	
21 

67.7%	
0.279 

P=0.5

97	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

39 

86.7%	
6 

13.3%	
 18 

40%	
27 

60%	
 14 

31.3%	
31 

68.9%	
 14 

31.1%	
31 

68.9%	
 12 

26.7%	
33 

73.3%	
 

Anti-

dsDNA	
Positi

ve 

n(%)	

36 

92.3%	
3 

7.7%	
1.227 

P=0.2

68	

28 

71.8%	
11 

28.2%	
26.252 

P＜

0.001 

*	

13 

33.3%	
26 

66.7%	
0.749 

P=0.3

87	

10 

26.3%	
28 

73.7%	
0.070 

P=0.7

91	

15 

38.5%	
24 

61.5%	
3.526 

P=0.0

6	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

30 

81.1%	
7 

18.9%	
 5 

13.5%	
32 

86.5%	
 9 

24.3%	
28 

75.7%	
 9 

23.7%	
29 

76.3%	
 7 

18.9%	
30 

81.1%	
 

Anti-

ribosom

al P 

protein	

Positi

ve 

n(%)	

35 

79.5%	
9 

20.5%	
3.471 

P=0.0

62	

17 

38.6%	
27 

61.4%	
0.974 

P=0.3

24	

18 

40.9%	
26 

59.1%	
7.27 

P=0.0

07 

*	

10 

22.7%	
34 

77.3%	
0.288 

P=0.5

92	

11 

25%	
33 

75%	
0.792 

P=0.3

74	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

31 

96.9%	
1 

3.1%	
 16 

50%	
16 

50%	
 4 

12.5%	
28 

87.5%	
 9 

28.1%	
23 

71.9%	
 11 

34.4%	
21 

65.6%	
 

Anti-

histone	
Positi

ve 

n(%)	

32 

82.1%	
7 

17.0%	
0.863 

P=0.3

53	

30 

76.9%	
9 

23.1%	
36.599 

P＜

0.001 

*	

12 

30.8%	
27 

69.2%	
0.129 

P=0.7

19	

7 

17.9%	
32 

82.1%	
2.124 

P=0.1

45	

12 

30.8%	
27 

69.2%	
0.129 

P=0.7

19	

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) Lupus Sci Med

 doi: 10.1136/lupus-2022-000834:e000834. 10 2023;Lupus Sci Med, et al. Bao S



 

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

34 

91.9%	
3 

8.1%	
 3 

8.1%	
34 

91.9%	
 10 

27%	
27 

73%	
 12 

32.4%	
25 

67.6%	
 10 

27%	
27 

73%	
 

Anti- 

nucleos

ome	

Positi

ve 

n(%)	

34 

81%	
8 

19%	
1.814 

P=0.1

78	

30 

71.4%	
12 

28.6%	
29.976 

P=0.0

01 

*	

12 

28.6%	
30 

71.4%	
0.006 

P=0.9

36	

8 

19%	
34 

81%	
1.774 

P=0.1

83	

16 

38.1%	
26 

61.9%	
3.820 

P=0.0

51	

 Negat

ive 

n(%)	

32 

94.1%	
2 

5.9%	
 3 

8.8%	
31 

91.2%	
 10 

29.4%	
24 

70.6%	
 11 

32.4%	
23 

67.6%	
 6 

17.6%	
28 

82.4%	
 

 
 

 

LN:  Lupus Nephritis, NPSLE: Neuropsychiatric Systemic Lupus Erythematosus, *P＜0.05	

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) Lupus Sci Med

 doi: 10.1136/lupus-2022-000834:e000834. 10 2023;Lupus Sci Med, et al. Bao S



 

	

	

	

Supplementary table 2. Anti-nuclear antibody fine specificities over time among the 72 JSLE patients	
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Supplementary table 3a. Time to negative seroconversion among patients initially positive 

 Time to Negative 

Seroconversion（months）	

 Mean±SD	 Median	 Minimum	 Maximum	

Anti-dsDNA	 16.65±15.53	 11.0	 1.00	 60.00	

Anti- u1RNP	 28.58±22.35	 36.0	 2.00	 60.00	

Anti-Sm	 24.44±20.19	 24.0	 2.00	 60.00	

Anti- Ro52/SSA	 22.20±25.15	 9.0	 3.00	 60.00	

Anti- Ro60/SSA	 28.58±22.35	 20.5	 6.00	 60.00	

Anti- La/SSB	 12.25±13.32	 7.0	 3.00	 32.00	

Anti- nucleosome	 16.73±15.97	 9.0	 2.00	 60.00	

Anti-histone	 22.29±20.39	 17.5	 2.00	 54.00	

Anti-ribosomal P protein	 23.91±16.64	 21	 3.00	 60.00	

 

 

Supplementary table 3b. Time to positive seroconversion among patients initially negative  

 Time to Positive  

Seroconversion（months）	

 Mean±SD	 Median	 Minimum	 Maximum	

Anti-dsDNA	 28.00±16.63	 29.0	 3.0	 48.0	

Anti- u1RNP	 27.78±20.95	 23.0	 1.00	 60.00	

Anti-Sm	 39.17±22.40	 45.5	 6.00	 60.00	

Anti- Ro52/SSA	 34.17±21.29	 40.5	 1.00	 60.00	

Anti- Ro60/SSA	 34.33±17.83	 36.0	 11.00	 60.00	

Anti- La/SSB	 60.00 ±0.00	 60.00	 60.00	 60.00	

Anti- nucleosome	 33.29±20.42	 29.0	 10.00	 60.00	

Anti-histone	 35.13±23.05	 36.0	 3.00	 60.00	

Anti-ribosomal P protein	 47.60±12.03	 46.0	 36.00	 60.00	
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